

Mr. Speaker: I am instructed by the Senate to inform the SHOUSE FOR

Representatives that the Senate has taken up and passed

HB 253

entitled:

AN ACT

To repeal sections 32.087, 66.601, 66.620, 67.395, 67.525, 67.571, 67.576, 67.578, 67.581, 67.582, 67.583, 67.584, 67.712, 67.713, 67.729, 67.737, 67.738, 67.745, 67.782, 67.799, 67.997, 67.1300, 67.1303, 67.1305, 67.1545, 67.1712, 67.1713, 67.1775, 67.1959, 67.1971, 67.2000, 67.2030, 67.2525, 67.2530, 94.578, 94.605, 94.660, 94.705, 143.011, 143.021, 143.071, 143.151, 143.221, 144.010, 144.014, 144.030, 144.032, 144.043, 144.049, 144.054, 144.069, 144.070, 144.080, 144.083, 144.100, 144.140, 144.210, 144.285, 144.517, 144.526, 144.605, 144.655, 144.710, 144.1000, 144.1003, 144.1006, 144.1009, 144.1012, 144.1015, 221.407, 238.235, 238.410, 644.032, RSMo, and to enact in lieu thereof seventy-nine new sections relating to taxation, with penalty provisions, effective dates for certain sections, and an emergency clause.

WITH Sas 4 & 5 EC - ADOPTED

In which the concurrence of the House is respectfully requested.

Respectfully,

Terry L. Spieler

Spry & Spiler

Secretary of the Senate

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \checkmark



	Offered by of
	Amend <u>SS/House</u> Bill No. <u>253</u> , Page <u>162</u> , Section <u>143.011</u> , Line <u>26</u>
2	by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the
3	following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of
4	subdivision (1) of this subsection have been met and until the
5	provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met,"; and
6	further amend said line by striking the word "first"; and
7	Further amend said bill and section, page 163, lines 3-4, by
8	striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (3) of
9	this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 28, by
10	inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:
11	"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (2)
12	of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of
13	subdivision (4) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend
14	said line by striking the word "second"; and
15	Further amend said bill and section, page 164, lines 5-6, by
16	striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (4) of
17	this subsection are met,"; and
18	Further amend said bill and section, page 165, line 2, by
19	inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:
20	"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (3)
21	of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

subdivision (5) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend
said line by striking the word "third"; and further amend lines
7-8 by striking the words ", until the provision of subdivision
(5) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 166, line 4, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "fourth"; and further amend lines 9-10, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 167, line 6, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (5)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (7) of this subsection are met, "; and further amend said line, by striking the word "fifth"; and further amend lines 11-12, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met, "; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 168, line 8, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (6)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend
said line, by striking the word "sixth"; and further amend lines
13-14, by striking the words ", until the provisions of
subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 169, line 10, by

inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (7)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend

said line, by striking the word "seventh"; and further amend

lines 15-16, by striking the words ", until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 170, line 12, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (8)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend

said line, by striking the word "eighth"; and further amend lines

17-18, by striking the words ", until the provisions of

subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 171, line 14, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (9)

of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of

subdivision (11) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend
said lines, by striking the word "ninth"; and further amend lines

19-20, by striking the words ", until the provision of
subdivision (11) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 172, line 16, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (10)

of this subsection have been met,"; and further amend said line,
by striking the word "tenth"; and

Further amend said bill, page 173, section 143.021, lines

21-25, by striking all of the underlined words and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"1. For all tax years beginning before the provisions of subdivision (11) of subsection 1 of section 143.011 are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 174, lines 11-15, by striking all said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the calendar year in which the provisions of subdivision (11) of subsection 1 of section 143.011 are met, every resident having a taxable income of less than"; and

Further amend said bill, page 177, section 143.071, line 5, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (1) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met, "; and further amend said line by striking the word "second"; and further amend lines 10-11 by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection are met, "; and further amend line 14 by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (2) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "third"; and further amend lines 19-20, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 23, inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (3) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (5) of this

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the
word "fourth"; and further amend line 28, by striking the words
"until the provisions of subdivision"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 178, line 1, by striking the words "(5) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 4, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (4) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "fifth"; and further amend lines 9-10, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 13, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (5) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "sixth"; and further amend lines 18-19, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 22, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (6) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "seventh"; and further amend lines 27-28, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection are met,"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 179, line 3, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

"For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (7) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "eighth"; and further amend lines 8-9, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 13, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (8) of this subsection have been met and until the provisions of subdivision (10) of this subsection are met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "ninth"; and further amend lines 18-19, by striking the words "until the provisions of subdivision (10) fo this subsection are met,"; and further amend line 22, by inserting immediately before the word "Beginning" the following: "For all calendar years after the provisions of subdivision (9) of this subsection have been met,"; and further amend said line by striking the word "tenth".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 5



Offered by trius of \$17
Amend SS/House Bill No. 253 , Page 228 , Section 144.030 , Line 9 ,
by inserting after the word "disabilities" the following: "all sales of kidney dialysis equipment and enteral feeding systems,".
adopted 1

2